When a number is itself an exact number of tens, hundreds, or
thousands, &c., as many ciphers must be placed on the right of it as
will bring the number into the place which is intended for it. The
following are examples:

Fifty, or five tens, 50: seven hundred, 700. 

Five hundred and twenty-eight thousand, 528000.

If it were not for the ciphers, these numbers would be mistaken for 5,
7, and 528.

V. A cipher in the middle of a number becomes necessary when any one of
the denominations, units, tens, &c. is wanting. Thus, twenty thousand
and six is 20006, two hundred and six is 206. Ciphers might be placed
at the beginning of a number, but they would have no meaning. Thus 026
is the same as 26, since the cipher merely shews that there are no
hundreds, which is evident from the number itself.

20. If we take out of a number, as 16785, any of those figures which

[...]

9 × 8 means that 8 is to be taken 9 times, and is the same
thing as 72. This is the product of 9 and 8, and is read nine
into eight.

IV. 108/6 means that 108 is to be divided by 6, or that you must find
out how many sixes there are in 108; and is the same thing as 18. This
is the quotient of 108 and 6; and is read a hundred and eight by six.

V. When two numbers, or collections of numbers, with the foregoing
signs, are the same, the sign = is put between them. Thus, that 7
and 5 make 12, is written in this way, 7 + 5 = 12. This is called an
equation, and is read, seven plus five equals